Hon’ble District Magistrate, Pune under the provisions of Section 14 of the Said Act read with 

the Said Rules on this March 24, 2023., will be sold on “As is Where Is Basis”, “As Is What Is Basis”, 

“Whatever There Is Basis” and “No recourse Basis” on December 10, 2025, between 11.00 a.m. 

to 12.00 p.m. for recovery of Rs, 10,10,39,806.00 (Rupees Ten Crore Ten Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand 

Eight Hundred Six Only)being the amount due as on 31st July 2020, as mentioned in Demand 

Notice dated 19th August, 2020 bearing reference No. AXIS/SA/HK/2020-21/36 issued u/s. 13 (2) 

of SARFAESI Act, along with further interest thereon w.e.f. 1st August, 2020 at contractual rate of

[...]

mtrs.  

i.e., 2980 sq. ft. (Carpet area 261.15 sq. mtrs. i.e., 

2811 sq. fts) with adjacent terrace 31.40 sq. mtrs. i.e., 

338 sq. ft. on First Floor and open car parking no. 26 

to 30, admeasuring 8.36 sq. mtrs. i.e., 90 sq. ft. each. 

AND 

Rs.2,49,00,000

/- (Rupees 

Two Crores 

and forty-

nine lakhs 

Only) 

Rs. 24,90,000/-

(Rupees Twenty-four 

Lakh and ninety 

Thousand only) 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

TERMS OF INVITATION AND SALE 

AXIS BANK LTD. 

Structured Assets Group, 7th Floor, Axis House, C-2, 

Wadia International Centre, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400025. 

Tel.-022-24255719/8451832131 

www.axisbank.com/auction-notices

[...]

31 to 35, admeasuring 

8.36 sq. mtrs. i.e., 90 sq. ft. each, 

situated at DSK Sunderban, Wing S-1, Sr. No. 174/1A, 

174/1B/A, 174/2A/A, 174/2B, 174/3A/A, 174/3B/A, 

175/2/1 Part, 175/2/2, Plot No. A situated at Mouje 

Hadapsar, Taluka Haveli Dist. Pune 

Rs.  

2,24,00,000 

(Rupees Two 

Crores and 

twenty-four 

Lakh Only) 

Rs. 22,40,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty-two 

Lakh and forty 

Thousand Only) 

Last date for submission 

of bid and EMD 

Remittance 

Demand Draft/Pay Order in the favour of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ 

payable at Mumbai, to be submitted on or before December 09, 

2025, by 5.00 p.m at the following address:- 

Mr. Rahul Phonde, Axis Bank Ltd., 7th Floor, “Axis House”, Wadia